

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 18914-18915/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2012 in SA No.1770/2002,SA
No.1771/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NANJAPPA GOUNDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAMASWAMY & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A No. 1-2 (appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.
Ms. Malavika J.,Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice in the special leave petitions as also in the
application for condonation of delay.

Mr. Sureshan P.,Advocate, who is on caveat on behalf of
respondent no.1, accepts notice. Notice shall issue to the
remaining respondents.

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent no.1 for filing a
counter affidavit.

Tag along with SLP(C)No(s).26214-26215 of 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master