

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)Nos. 26214-26215
of 2013 and 393-394 of 2014**

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

R. Ramaswamy & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioners

Versus

Nanjappa Gounder Etc. etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 31st July, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No. 26215/2013 and 394/2014

With respect to respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 26215/2013 and respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 394/2014, service is still awaited.

Fresh reminder be issued.

Service of show cause notice in SLP(C) No. 393/2014 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 7.10.2015.

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, reminder was issued to Trial Court on 10th August, 2015 and service report has been received from the Trial Court in respect of common respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 26215 of 2013 and respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) No. 394 of 2014 with the remarks as 'Served'.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Sureshan P., Advocate
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR