

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 13597-13598/2015

R. RAMASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NANJAPPA GOUNDER ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 13599-13600/2015 (XII)

Date : 25-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Malavika J., Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, despite notice of Registry, Id. Counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar